

## **Press release**

## Achmea Bank broadens strategy with retail investing

Tilburg, 9 February 2022 – Achmea Bank intends to start providing investment services to retail customers in 2022. As part of this, its sister company Achmea Investment Management, will transfer its retail investment accounts to Achmea Bank. Achmea Investment Management will continue to manage the investment funds, which will still be offered under the Centraal Beheer brand.

In this way, Achmea Bank is broadening its strategy and its product range, which currently comprises savings products and mortgages. The addition of investment services will make it possible for customers to switch easily between saving and investing, while keeping the costs for the customer low. It also offers opportunities for launching new products and propositions on the market.

Retail investing is an important part of Achmea Group's strategy. As a provider of financial solutions for now, tomorrow and later, Achmea wants to grow strongly in this area in the coming years with the brand Centraal Beheer. This ambition is in line with current market developments and customer demand for alternatives to savings accounts.

The proposed transfer is subject to favourable advice from Achmea's Central Works Council.

## For more information:

Media RelationsInvestor RelationsInvestor RelationsMarco SimmersHans DuineRudi Kramer+31 6 53 43 87 18+31 6 82 10 50 97+31 6 53 26 45 52marco.simmers@achmea.comhans.duine@achmea.comrudi.kramer@achmea.com

## **About Achmea Bank**

Achmea Bank, part of the cooperative insurer Achmea, provides mortgages and savings products to the retail market in the Netherlands via the Centraal Beheer and Woonfonds brands. Achmea Bank is licensed to provide financial services under the Financial Supervision Act (Wft). Achmea Bank has a lending portfolio of approximately €12 billion and manages savings of approximately €7 billion. Achmea Bank is located in Tilburg. www.achmeabank.com

This statement is published by Achmea B.V. and contains inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.